2
• 250mA - 1500mA programmable output current
• 0-10V and DALI dimming
• Handheld programmer or SmartSet software
• Programmable dimming curve allows step dimming and dim-to-off
• Advanced programmability of output current and
thermal temperature protection (NTC)
WorkHorse LED -

VividHorse DC LED Engine
Retrofit Kits - CCT Selectable
Part Numbering Key
V  K  M  UNV  025  RD  9  30  A
Default CCT setting is 3000K as standard stocks.
Pre-setting to other CCTs is made to order. Contact Fulham for details
RD = Round
RT = Rectangular
Color Temperature
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
45= 4500K
50 = 5000K
CCT Selection Dip Switch
C
C
T
SE
LE
C
TA
B
IL
IT
Y
=
C
O
N
VE
N
IE
N
C
E,
 S
A
VI
N
G
S,
 S
PE
ED
, V
ER
SA
TI
LI
TY
order@fulham.com +1 323 599 5000
5
The revolutionary HotSpot Plus LED Driver & Emergency System combines the functions of a dimmable, programmable LED
driver, emergency LED driver, and replaceable backup battery in a single compact unit. Under normal conditions this all-in-one
solution operates as a constant current driver; during a power outage the integrated battery automatically activates, providing
reliable emergency illumination for safe building egress. Benefits include smaller size, simplified installation, and the ability to bring
emergency LED capability to smaller luminaires.
• Programmable output current  in 1mA increments
• UL 924 Self-Diagnostics
• Selectable emergency output:
40W models:  5W for 180 minutes or 10W for 90 minutes
70W model:  7W for 90 minutes, programmable for lower power and longer runtime
• Compact size and simple installation for maximum flexibility